

Municipality of Penn Hills  
 Tabulation of Bids  
 13-Jun-17

**2017 Capital Road Paving Project**

**Contractor:**

**El Grande Industries**

**Morgan Excavating L.P**

<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Bid Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Price Total</b>	<b>Bid Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Price Total</b>
1	2" (+/-) Wide Keyway Milling	L.F.	30,270	\$ 1.29	\$ 39,048.30	\$ 1.45	\$ 43,891.50
2	3/4" 9.5mm Superpave Leveling Course	TON	2,330	\$ 78.80	\$ 183,604.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 177,546.00
3	0"-2" 19mm Superpave Leveling Course	TON	250	\$ 71.50	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 72.90	\$ 18,225.00
4	1-1/2" 9.5mm Superpave Wearing Course	S.Y.	54,875	\$ 6.44	\$ 353,395.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 345,712.50
5	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	2,050	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,972.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,537.50
6	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	2,745	\$ 30.00	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 120,093.75
7	Transverse Keyways	L.F.	885	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,212.50
8	Repair Existing Storm Inlets	EA.	25	\$ 770.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00
9	6" Curb Drain Installation and Stone Backfill	L.F.	500	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 7,125.00
10A	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Cimarron Drive: Cedarwood Drive- Cedarwood Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 900.00
10B	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Colonial Village Drive: Saltsburg Road- Cul-de-sac	L.S.	1		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 900.00
10C	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Evergreen Drive: Jefferson Road- Cul-de sac	L.S.	1		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 900.00
10D	Traffic Control Resident Notification and Restoration- Idlewood Road: Collins Drive- Orchard Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 900.00

10E	Traffic Control , Resident Notification and Restoration- Cypress Hill Drive: Old Hickory Drive-Twin Oak Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 900.00
10F	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Mout Avenue: Verona Street-Verona Road	L.S.	1		\$ 800.00		\$ 900.00
10G	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Rinaldi Street: Verona Street-Sisto Street	L.S.	1		\$ 400.00		\$ 900.00
10H	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Verona Street: Mount Avenue-Wildwood Avenue	L.S.	1		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 900.00
10I	Traffic Control, Resident Notifcation and Restoration- Oakmont Street: Verona Street- Sylvan Street	L.S.	1		\$ 400.00		\$ 900.00
10J	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Sylvan Street: Mount Avenue-Oakmont Street	L.S.	1		\$ 400.00		\$ 900.00
10K	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration - Monroe Street: Verona Street- Dead End	L.S.	1		\$ 200.00		\$ 900.00
10L	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Flamingo Avenue: Buchanon Road- Clair Avenue	L.S.	1		\$ 600.00		\$ 900.00
10M	Traffic Control, Resident Notifcation and Restoration- Clair Avenue: McCutcheon Lane- Flamingo Avenue	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 900.00
	<b>Base Bid Total</b>				\$ 728,957.30		\$ 744,293.75

**Alternate No. 1**

								Contractor: El Grande Industries		Morgan Excavating L.P	
Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Total				
1	2" (+/-) Milling	S.Y.	7,635	\$ 1.95	\$ 14,888.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 16,415.25				
2	5" (+/-) Milling	S.Y.	1,975	\$ 2.65	\$ 5,233.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 8,690.00				
3	5" 25mm Binder	S.Y.	1,975	\$ 20.80	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 37,327.50				
4	3/4" 9.5mm Superpave Leveling Course	TON	315	\$ 78.80	\$ 24,822.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 24,003.00				
5	1-1/2" 9.5mm Superpave Wearing Course	S.Y.	7,635	\$ 6.44	\$ 49,169.40	\$ 6.30	\$ 48,100.50				
6	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	425	\$ 1.45	\$ 616.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 318.75				
7	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	380	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 16,625.00				
8	Transverse Keyways	L.F.	70	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00				
9A	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Glenfield Drive (loop one lane): Earlwood Road-Earlwood Road	L.S.	1		\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,000.00				
9B	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Glenfield Drive: Sycamore Drive-Earlwood Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,960.00		\$ 1,000.00				
9C	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Hathaway Court: Earlwood Road- Terminal Circle	L.S.	1		\$ 840.00		\$ 1,000.00				
<b>Alternate No. 1 Total</b>					\$ 151,584.65		\$ 154,725.00				

**Alternate No. 2**

								Contractor: El Grande Industries		Morgan Excavating L.P	
Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Total				
1	2" (+/-) Milling	S.Y.	4,005	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,809.75	\$ 2.55	\$ 10,212.75				
2	2", 6' Wide Keyway Milling	L.F.	680	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,760.00				
3	3/4" 9.5mm Superpave Leveling Course	TON	235	\$ 78.80	\$ 18,518.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 17,907.00				

4	1-1/2" 9.5mm Superpave Wearing Course	S.Y.	5,625	\$ 6.44	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 35,437.50
5	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	215	\$ 1.45	\$ 311.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 161.25
6	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	285	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 12,468.75
7	Transverse Keyways	L.F.	290	\$ 2.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,015.00
8A	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Haliford Drive: Tunnelview Drive- St. Croix Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 540.00		\$ 800.00
8B	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Alcoma Drive: Saltsburg Road- Saltsburg Road	L.S.	1		\$ 1,400.00		\$ 800.00
<b>Alternate No. 2 Total</b>				\$	76,799.50	\$	83,562.25

**Alternate No. 3**

**Contractor:**

**El Grande Industries**

**Morgan Excavating L.P**

Item No	Description	Unit	Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Total	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price Total
1	2" (+/-) Milling	L.F.	2,230	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,902.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,575.00
2	3/4" 9.5mm Superpave Leveling Course	TON	135	\$ 78.80	\$ 10,638.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 10,287.00
3	1-1/2" 9.5mm Superpave Wearing Course	S.Y.	3,270	\$ 6.44	\$ 21,058.80	\$ 6.30	\$ 20,601.00
4	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	150	\$ 1.45	\$ 217.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50
5	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	165	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 7,218.75
6	Transverse Keyways	L.F.	250	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00
7	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Railroad Street: Leechburg Road- Leechburg Road	L.S.	1		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 800.00
<b>Alternate No. 3 Total</b>				\$	42,491.80	\$	45,469.25

**Alternate No. 4**

								<b>Contractor:</b>		<b>El Grande Industries</b>		<b>Morgan Excavating L.P</b>	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Bid Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Price Total</b>	<b>Bid Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Price Total</b>						
1	2" (+/-) Milling	S.Y.	2,450	\$ 2.13	\$ 5,218.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,390.00						
2	3/4" 9.5mm Superpave Leveling Course	TON	125	\$ 78.80	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 9,525.00						
3	1-1/2" 9.5mm Superpave Wearing Course	S.Y.	2,450	\$ 6.44	\$ 15,778.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 15,435.00						
4	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	100	\$ 1.45	\$ 145.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 75.00						
5	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	195	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 8,531.25						
6	Transverse Keyways	L.F.	80	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00						
7	Repair Existing Storm Inlets	EA.	1	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00						
8	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration Elias Drive: Walpole Drive-Jacob Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 925.00		\$ 550.00						
<b>Alternate No. 4 Total</b>					\$ 38,736.50		\$ 40,436.25						

**Alternate No. 5**

								<b>Contractor:</b>		<b>El Grande Industries</b>		<b>Morgan Excavating L.P</b>	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Bid Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Price Total</b>	<b>Bid Unit Price</b>	<b>Bid Price Total</b>						
1	2" (+/-) Milling	S.Y.	3,713	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,240.35	\$ 2.55	\$ 9,468.15						
2	3/4" 9.5mm Superpave Leveling Course	TON	153	\$ 78.80	\$ 12,056.40	\$ 76.20	\$ 11,658.60						
3	1-1/2" 9.5mm Superpave Wearing Course	S.Y.	3,713	\$ 6.44	\$ 23,911.72	\$ 6.30	\$ 23,391.90						
4	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	185	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 8,093.75						
5	Transverse Keyways	L.F.	311	\$ 2.50	\$ 777.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,088.50						
6	Line Striping	L.S.	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						
7	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- VFD #7 Lot	L.S.	1		\$ 500.00		\$ 350.00						
<b>Alternate No. 5 Total</b>					\$ 51,385.97		\$ 55,550.90						
<b>BOND/CHECK</b>					<b>BOND</b>		<b>BOND</b>						

Bid Committee: Cynthia Carson, Gerry Nosal, Scott Shepard